
SATURDAY MORNING APRIL 17 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In All In Paid Paid Course Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Paid Paid Paid Paid

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Ocean S.Rescue Heroes Enterpr 30 for 30 Gymnast

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Soccer EPL (L) GoalZone Hockey NHL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. J. Pepin Cook's Feast

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Soccer EPL (L) GoalZone Hockey NHL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Feud 2½ Men Last Man Last Man Weekend Marketplace Bloodline

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:15) Kingdom of Heaven  (:45) The Last Shift  Men in K (:50) Step Up Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ Along Came Polly  (:20) ++ Striking Distance Bruce Willis. Harold & Kumar...
(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC RVers ChasSun Street Outlaws: America's List Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Raven Sydney Just Roll BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ National Security (‘03) Steve Zahn.

(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! Titans! Drama Craig Victor Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Sister Act (‘92) Whoopi Goldberg. +++ Sister Act 2: Back in the Habit 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Running Wild Titanic Save the Back to the Titanic

(20)   TBS Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Chad Chad +++ Pacific Rim 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Ghost Brothers:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Axe Throwing SportsCenter Football NCAA Spring Game (L) TheDraft TheDraft

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter SportsCenter ESPN Documentaries ESPN Documentaries

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas House House Zombie Flip. Survived Survived

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 7: Ace Ventura: ... 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Blended Bunch Blended Bunch Blended Bunch

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls Harvest Love (‘17) Jen Lilley. Love at Sea (‘18) Alexa PenaVega.

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid The Wrong Cruise Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. The Circle (‘17) John Boyega, Emma Watson.

(36)   ANPL The Aquarium Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Living With a Serial Killer Living With a Serial Killer Mark of a Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men To Be Announced

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother Property Brother

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON APRIL 17 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA The Heritage (L) Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV PBC Countdown Fight Pre-game Soccer MLS Austin vs Los Angeles FC (L) Boxing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Gymnastics NCAA Gmetime Chasing Hollywd. News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Dooney & Bourke Beekman 1802 Beauty Dooney & Bourke

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Hockey NHL Pit./Buf. (L) Paid Paid Paid Judy News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Baseball Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (12:00) Hockey NHL Pit./Buf. (L) Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU PBC Countdown Fight Pre-game Soccer MLS Austin vs Los Angeles FC (L) Boxing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:40) ++ Bloodshot  (:35) Jumanji: The Next Level (:40) The Gloaming Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ Bewitched  (:20) +++ Roxanne (‘87) Steve Martin. (:10) The Beach 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC (12:00) Deadly Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Jessie

(16)   TNT ++ Ride Along (‘14) Ice Cube. ++++ Jack Reacher: Never Go Back Tom Cruise. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE ++++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. (:05) +++ Jumanji (‘95) Robin Williams. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Drain the Titanic Titanic:20 Years Titanic: J. Cameron Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS (12:00) +++ Pacific Rim (‘13) Idris Elba. ++ Hellboy II: The Golden Army Ron Perlman. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Brothers: Ghost Brothers: Ghost Brothers: Ghost Brothers: Ghost Brothers:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Softball NCAA (L) SportsCenter Axe Throwing WATL

(23) 140 206 ESPN Count Courtside /(:45) Basketball NBA Utah/L.A. L. (L) UFC Fight Night UFC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAND Rose. :40 Rose. :15 Rose. (:50) Roseanne :25 Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E Survived Survived Biography Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men +++ Fast Times at Ridgemont High +++ Ferris Bueller's Day Off 
(31)   TLC Blended Bunch Blended Bunch Return to Amish Return to Amish Return to Amish

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ A Harvest Wedding Jill Wagner. + Bridal Wave (‘15) Arielle Kebbel. One Perfect We...

(33) 105 242 USA ++ Transformers: The Last Knight (‘17) Mark Wahlberg. (:25) ++ Ant-Man Paul Rudd.

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Wrong St... A Deadly Price for Her Pretty Face  Death Saved My Life Meagan Good.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (:55) The Foreigner (‘17) Jackie Chan. ++ G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra Movie

(36)   ANPL Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo Secret Life of-Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Serial Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON APRIL 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA The Heritage (L) Paid Program Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV (12:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Toyota Owners 400 (L) Whack Bloodline 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Soccer MLS (L) Boundless Ins. Ed. News News American Idol (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Traeger Grilling

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Auto Racing IndyCar Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Health Matters Homeless Chorus All Creatures

(8)   KGW (12:30) Auto Racing IndyCar Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Toyota Owners 400 (L) Paid Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Gloaming The Last Shift  (:05) +++ Spider-Man: Far From Home :20 Lara Croft: To...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) +++ Taken  (:10) +++ L.A. Confidential (‘97) Kevin Spacey. Movie

(13)   KOPB Great Performances On Story FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :45CatNoir CatNoir Cat Noir Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT + Red Dawn (‘12) Chris Hemsworth. ++ Need for Speed (‘14) Aaron Paul. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) +++ Jumanji  Hotel Transylvania 2 Adam Sandler. Hotel Transylvania 3: Su...

(19) 139 247 NATG Nazi Megast. Nazi Megast. Nazi Megast. Nazi Megast. Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS 12:Wipeout +++ Captain America: Civil War (‘16) Chris Evans. +++ Ant-Man and the Wasp 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bigfoot Is Real Bigfoot Is Real Bigfoot Is Real Bigfoot Is Real Bigfoot Is Real

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Softball Softball NCAA (L) Auto Racing F1 Italian Grand Prix

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Basketball NBA Brook./Mia. (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB Atlanta vs Chi. Cubs (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Tournament of Champions Tournament of Champions Champions

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:45) + Black Dog  (:45) ++ Road House (‘89) Patrick Swayze. (:15) +++ Salt 
(31)   TLC (12:00) Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL As Luck Would Have It Joanna Garcia. + The Last Bridesmaid (2019,Romance) Love Takes Flight 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Obsession: E... Kept Woman (‘15) Courtney Ford. Lust: A Seven Deadly Sins Story 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: G.I. Joe: The ... ++ Hunter Killer (‘18) Gary Oldman, Gerard Butler. +++ John Wick: Chapter 2 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Fox News Sunday Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY 12:MarkOf Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Snapped Murders/ Boarding Ho

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars Counting Cars FoodBuiltAmerica

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING APRIL 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The 56th Academy of Country Music Awards

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Simps. Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:00) Amer. Idol (L) 4NewsNowSpecial American Idol The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC Gourmet Holiday Traeger Grilling Susan Graver Style Home/ Garden

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Roll Up Sleeves Game of Games Zoey's Good Girls

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Real Prince Philip Grandparents'War Master. Theatre Masterpiece SS-GB

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Roll Up Sleeves Game of Games Zoey's Good Girls

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Eat Chef Simps. Simps. Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:20 Lara Croft: ... (:05) The Gloaming The Gloaming Serial Killer (P) The Gloaming

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:30) Blind Date  (:10) Black and Blue (‘19) Naomie Harris. +++ Groundhog Day Movie

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon British Baking Grandparents'War Master. Theatre Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid SixDegrees

(15) 172 291 DISN Madagascar 3: Europe's ... :45 Raven :10 Sydney (:35) Roll Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Fast & Furious 6 Vin Diesel. +++ The Accountant (‘16) Ben Affleck. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball AppOn AppOn BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:45) Trolls (‘16) Anna Kendrick. (:50) ++ The Parent Trap (‘98) Lindsay Lohan.

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna (:15) Extra Grit

(20)   TBS 4: Ant-Man & the... ++++ Captain Marvel (‘19) Brie Larson. ++++ Captain Marvel 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Survivorman:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 4: Racing TheDraft TheDraft Rookie World of X Games World of X Games UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN People v Klan People v Klan State of the Union People v Klan People v Klan

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chmpion Tournament of Champions Tournament of Champions BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E Andre the Giant Biography WWE Treasures

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (5:15) +++ Salt Angelina Jolie. (:45) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Dead (:15) Gangs London

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd April 25 90 Day Fiancé 2/2 Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Love Takes Fli... Right in Front of Me (‘21) Janel Parrish. When Calls Heart G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Envy: A Seven Deadly Sins Story  Revenge Delivered (2021,Thriller) The Good Mistr...
(35) 122 244 SYFY 4: John Wick: Ch... ++ Cowboys and Aliens Daniel Craig. ++ The Magnificent Seven 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution To Be Announced Liberty & Levin Next Revolution To Be Announced

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Murders/ Boarding Ho Mastermind (P) Murders/ Boarding Ho

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica SnckSzd SnckSzd

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING APRIL 17 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Dateline NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Boxing Timbers +++ Total Recall (‘90) Arnold Schwarzenegger. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA G.S./Bos. (L) JFL:Gags JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Star Trek

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) D&B Beekman 1802 Beauty Belle QVCFriendsFamily

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy NCIS Law&Order: SVU Crime Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++++ Inherit the Wind Spencer Tracy. Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Getaways Ins. Ed. Law&Order: SVU Crime Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Boxing Paid MikeMoll BigBang BigBang Last Man Last Man News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) Misbehaviour  (:25) The Last Shift  The Gloaming :55 Once Upon A ...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (5:10) The Beach  (:15) ++ Striking Distance Bruce Willis. ++ Blind Date Bruce Willis. Movie

(13)   KOPB Shelter Me Steves' Steves' Frankie Drake Midsomer (:40) Midsomer M. Forsyte

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Madagascar 3: Europe's ... :45 BigCity :10 BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ The Hitman's Bodyguard  ++ Fast & Furious 6 (‘13) Paul Walker, Vin Diesel. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball AppOn AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort Space

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:35) Hotel Transylvania 2  :40 Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer V... (:50) Trolls Anna Kendrick.

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

(20)   TBS (5:30) +++ Ant-Man and the Wasp  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation The Holzer Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Cornhole SportsCenter SportsCenter TheDraft TheDraft

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) UFC UFC (L) UFC Fight Night UFC Featuring UFC match-ups. (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN People v Klan People v Klan United Shades United Shades United Shades

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAND 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Biography Biography Andre the Giant

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC Movie ++ Road House (‘89) Sam Elliott, Patrick Swayze. +++ The Karate Kid Ralph Macchio.

(31)   TLC Return to Amish Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: One Perfect ... ++ Bottled With Love  Right in Front of Me (P) Janel Parrish.

(33) 105 242 USA (4:25) ++ Ant-Man  +++ Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (‘17) Chris Pratt. Guardians of th...

(34) 108 252 LIFE Lust: A Seven Deadly Sins Story  Envy: A Seven Deadly Sins Story My Wife's Secr...
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ John Wick  +++ John Wick: Chapter 2 (‘17) Keanu Reeves. Cowboys & Aliens 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

(97)  251 OXY (5:00) Serial Killer Murders/ Boarding Ho (P) Accident, Su (SP) Snapped Murders

(98) 120 269 HIST To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced (:05) TBA

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Chateau Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY MORNING APRIL 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. FaceNat. Paid Bull Riding PBR PGA Tour Special Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Paid Bowling PBA Super Slam (L) RaceDay Auto Race NASCAR

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid NFL Draft Special Soccer MLS (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Traeger Grilling Home and Garden Update Traeger Grilling Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Hockey NHL Washington Capitals at Boston Bruins (L) Pre-race Racing

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Hockey NHL Washington Capitals at Boston Bruins (L) Pre-race Racing

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Bowling PBA Super Slam (L) RaceDay Auto Race NASCAR

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:25) +++ It's Complicated  ++ Think Like a Man (‘12) Chris Brown. Gloaming

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) ++ Blind Date (‘87) Bruce Willis. Two Mules for Sister Sara (:45) Black and Blue 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Steves' Nature Nova

(14)   DISC Saltwat. Fishing Expedition X GoldRushMine Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Sydney Raven Wizards of Wav...

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Sister Act 2: Back in the ... +++ Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory +++ Jumanji 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid The King Nazi Underworld Nazi Mega

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Chad Chad Wipeout

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Int. Food Paradise Int. Food Paradise Int. Food Paradise Int. The Haunted Coll

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Gymnastics NCAA Soccer MLS (L) Softball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter NBA Countdwn (L) Courtside /(:15) Basketball NBA N.O./N.Y. (L) Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (7:15) +++ The Karate Kid  (:15) ++ The Karate Kid Part II Ralph Macchio. Movie

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls ++ Love by Chance Brenda Strong. Love, Take Two Cornelius Smith Jr..

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Miz Miz Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Obsession: Stalked by My Lover Obsession: Escap...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight The Foreigner (‘17) Pierce Brosnan, Jackie Chan. G.I. Joe: The Rise...

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Murders/ Boarding Ho Snapped Mark of a Killer Mark of

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Rock the Block Rock the Block Rock the Block Rock the Block Rock the Block

MONDAY EVENING APRIL 19 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Nbhood Hearts All Rise Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET American Idol The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Debris

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Inland Antiques Rd. American Experience

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. The Voice Debris

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:05) +++ Heat (‘95) Al Pacino. Serial Killer Generation Columbine Gloaming

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) +++ District 9 (‘09) Sharlto Copley. ++ Courage Under Fire Girlfrnd Girlfrnd

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience Amer. Experience

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws 1/2 Street Outlaws 2/2 Street Outlaws: America's List

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Zenon, Girl of the 21st Ce... (:45) Gabby Duran :40 BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:15) +++ The Accountant Ben Affleck. ++ The Equalizer (‘14) Denzel Washington. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:50) ++ Charlie and the Chocolate Factory  +++ Jumanji (‘95) Bonnie Hunt, Robin Williams.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Race to the Center

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Space

(21) 196 277 TRAV Monsters and Aliens In Alaska Aliens In Alaska Aliens In Alaska Aliens In Alaska

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 30 for 30 SportsCenter UFC Archival Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:45) Basketb. NBA (:05) Basketball NBA Utah vs L.A. Lakers (L) (:35) SportsCenter SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Spring Baking Cakealikes

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) The Bourne Identity  +++ The Bourne Supremacy (‘04) Matt Damon. Secrets She Keeps

(31)   TLC SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife Return to Amish Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL + My One and Only Pascale Hutton. Just My Type (‘20) Bethany Joy Lenz. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ The Magnificent Seven (‘16) Denzel Washington. ++ Robin Hood (‘10) Russell Crowe.

(36)   ANPL Edge of Alaska Edge of Alaska Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Rock the Block Rock the Block 50K3Ways /Unsella.

TUESDAY EVENING APRIL 20 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Prodigal Son 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Pooch Perfect Black-ish Mixedish Big Sky

(5) 137 275 QVC Jane's Beauty Josie Maran Shoe Shopping NuFACE Beauty Night

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel YoungRoc Kenan This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Philly D.A. The Greatest Bond

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. YoungRoc Kenan This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud The Resident Prodigal Son News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:50) Generation C :25 Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story Jumanji: The Next Level 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:40) ++ The Call  (:20) +++ Zero Dark Thirty (‘12) Jessica Chastain. Girlfrnd Girlfrnd

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots Philly D.A.

(14)   DISC (5:00) Deadly Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch To Be Announced

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA L.A. Lakers vs Portland (L) NBA on TNT Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie ++ Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle  Cruel Summer (P) Cruel Summer

(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Zero Port Protection Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Chad

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 NFL Live DC&Hel. UFC Arch Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:30) Baseball MLB (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars Hustle Hustle

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ The Bourne Supremacy  +++ The Bourne Ultimatum (‘07) Matt Damon. Salt 
(31)   TLC Blended Bunch OutDaughtered OutDaughtered Blended Bunch Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ Falling for You (‘18) Taylor Cole. Right in Front of Me (‘21) Janel Parrish. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS WWE NXT Tempt Island 1/2

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Robin Hood (‘10) Russell Crowe. ++ Cold Pursuit (‘19) Liam Neeson.

(36)   ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Assembly Req

(99) 112 229 HGTV HolmesHolmes HolmesHolmes Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses H.Hunt House
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